
POLOMOTOX WATER DISTRICT

REVISED ANNUAT PROCUREMENT PI.AN foT NON.COMMON.USE SUPPTIES AND EQUIPMENT FOR FY 2O2O

1st Semester
v.1, September 30,2020

APP No.CODE PROCUREMENT PROJECT
MODE OF

PROCUREMENT
SOURCE OF FUNDS UNIT QUANTITY BUDGET SUPPI,EMENTARY REALIGN

1

1

lotAGS

EOD

100000 U 0

TOTAL

100000

2332099.85lot 00 2332099.85

BUITDING

21I BAC 2020-001 Construction of Motorpool office and working area

2tI RUApp EOD 2020-06-002 ProposedTwo(2) Storey Building (Phase l)

Public Bidding

Public Bldding

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

EQUIPMENT

221

22t

22t

22r

BAC 2020-002 Paper Bill Counter

BAC2020-003 Coin Currency Counter

BAC 2020-004 Trolley for Paper bill & coin counter

BAC 2020-006 Check writer alphanumeric

0

0

0

3

FD

FD

FD 0

0

0

Shopping

Shopping

Shopping

Shopping

Shopping

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED 8Y

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP, CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

Units

Units

Units

Unit

3 36000

24000

9000

40000

5000

0 36000

24000

9000

40000

5000

22t 3

1

UnitOGM 01

FD

222

222

222

222

222

222

222

BAC 2020-007 Cabinet fo ISO files

BAC 2020-008 Office table & chair (Document Office)

BAC 2020-009 Office Chairs

BAC 2020-010 Slotted Angle Rack

BAC 2020-011 Customized Cubicle Partition

BAC 2020-012 Mobile Pedestal & Cabinet

8AC 2020-013 Wide angle lens

OGM Shopping

OGM Shopping

OGM Shopping

OGM Shopping

FD SVP

Shopping

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

SUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

Units

Unit

Units

Unit

lot

sets

7 50000

10000

6000

30000

200000

20000

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 50000

10000

6000

30000

200000

20000

07

2

7

1

FD 0

0

A.y"
OGM Shopping Unit

4

15000 1s000

BAC 2020-005 Document Scanner

0

0
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BAC 2020-014 Juice Dispencer

BAC 2020-015 Microwave

CD

CD

Shopping

Shopping

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

Unit 1 25000

5000

0

00

25000

5000Unit 1

IT

22?

AND SOFTWARE

BAC 2020-016 All in one PC w/ box - new hardware for biometric system

BAC 2020-017 All in one printer

BAC 2020-018 Smart UPS 3000VA

BAC 2020-019 PoE Manageable Network Switch

BAC 2020-020 Acquisition of Paper Licenses

BAC 2020-021 EPANET Software with Training

RUAPP CD-2020-03-01(1) Read and Bill(Psion) - Refurbished unit with accessories

RUAPP CD-2020-03-01(2) Coiled Printer Cable

RUAPP MIS-001-2020 PoE Manageable Network Switch

RUAPPMIS-002-2020 Laptop

RUAPP MIS-003-2020 Microsoft Paper license

RUAPP M15-005-2020 Windows based tablet

RUAPP MIS-04-2020 (3) Desktop units as replacement of counter 1-3

OGM

OGM

OGM

OGM

OGM.

EOD

CD

CD

OGM

OGM

OGM

OGM

OGM

Shopping

Shopping

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

-120000

150000

125000

120000

40000

30000

200000

400000

126500

70000

21000

200000

-150000

.125000

-120000

GOP. CORPORATE

BUD6ET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUD6ET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

EOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

EOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

3

1

1

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

lot

lot

set

Pc

Pcs

lot

lot

Unit

set

1 40000

30000

120000

200000

400000

125500

00

0223

223

223

223

223

223

223

221

223

223

223

223

1

1

1

1

1

1

SVP

0 0

0

0

0

U

0

0

0

0

00

7

3

11

70000

21000

200000

SVP 00

SVP

0

0

0

0

000

0

SVPEODBAC 2020-022
GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY 002229 VHF Base Radios with License sets 100000 100000

DENTAT TABORATORY

0
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BAC 2020-023 Chlorination Equipment with accessories EOD

BAC 2020-024 Gas Chlorinators

SVP

EOD Public Bidding

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

0

0

0

set

lot

1 95000

500000

0 95000

5000002

235 BAC 2020-025 Purchase of Sports Equipment AGS

GOP. CORPORATE

Shopping BUDGETAPPROVED BY Unit
BOARD

0 0 0

MOTOR VEHICLES

24r BAC 2020-026 Procurement of 4 - Wheel Vehicle FD Public Bidding
GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY
Units 2 3000000 0 U 3000000

141 BAczo2o427 Morodyde AGs s!? ,r::l?#:n}., unu I Tooo o o 70ooo

211 RUAPPEoo-2020{6{t o.ckho. Lo.&r{lth Hydraulic Hammr Eoo p,tri.graain, -.9-919TP-9T-.. t* I o s60@oo o s6oo(m. 
BUDGET A}Pf,OVID BY

2at RUApc Eoo-ps 2o2o{7-01 Mm,.}*1" EoD shorpi,s *E';tffi"ff", untt 1 o o o 0 .

IOIT|ER P

250 BAc2o20{28 H"d},Gfl1T',;1,!T#*ffi],""iirHf;l'* EoD r"urr"uaar'c 
",Gj}f,}1ffif;., 

r.' I looooo o o loooooo

Z5O BAC 2020.{19 Sr.dby G6.rator S.t (12 $4, 230 Volts, 1 !h.*, Di6el GOE COttonAlT
eisrre r urm !yp. ior pi n9. (t,mqr,ao rt nd bv porcr tuDlt treiq guoiniipnovso gv lot Laoooo 0 0 33moo

2so BAc2o2o.o:to Autom.trcTr.GLrswrt h: looahp3,23o vorB, si'rr. ph.* Eoo p,or".'44". -.9919-ll99T-. ,* 2 3ooo{E o o 3oo()oo- BUDGEI APPROVEO BY

2so BAc 2o2Mtt1 oidit l .l..rEnic mid{hs *.1. ror d orin. nonitoring GoD snoepina *flh*f"ff* 2 soooo o o soom

2.$ &qc2o2o431Ev Disit lel..t6.i. Eishins *.1. ror.tldiE monitorins EoD shoppi,s **';ffimT"" *ts 1 o o o o

250 Mc 2o2o{32 Disit t elerrcntc l.'te6 tM.sser, d.mp t ste', Muttim.te, EoD svp 
"r*';ffi[tf" 

!.4 1 tuoooo 0 o looooo

250 3AC 2020.033 R.*mir mt . le.l indl.alor EOD shopphseuocErir;norEJev!1r1s000010s6
250 BAc2O2O{3a Tamplia!1.t.wnh unlvqelih.nt 6" EOD shopoin3 suocnlprn.viJrv ror t 2sm0 0 0 25000

250 EAC 202(M)35 iadd.mmB Poiit d Chr*l Blad. EOD shopFng 
BUDGETAPpROVED Ey rot I 350q) o 0 3Booo

2so BAc 202(M)35 Gsori.. Ensim powe.d po*r sp.ay Eoo shoppins ,r*';?Xf"n}", bt 1 tz6oo o o 12500

25{, &qC 20ZlHr37 4-Stble Motori4d 6ra.s Cutt . EOO shopprng ur*.rorrro*J", UniB 2 2lo0o o 0 23oo0

7il. BAc2o2o-o!8 EleM6r Marn' {M.biqar.o & M.g.rons) EoD orreic.ntdctnB ,r"*';TrXf#X" lot I ssssoo o o 5ss5oo

2so iuapp EoD,ls 2o2o{a-o1 4i rtowmeter Eoo sw -.:-919-1199I-.. pc I o o o o
AUDGET APPROVTD EY

ARTESIAN PUMPING STATIONS AND CONDUITS

BAC 2020-039 Construction of Perimeter Fence (Mabaquiao) EOD Public Bidding BUDGET APPROVED BY lot254

I\lea'/ EOARD

755000 162000 0 927000

/*_&-.

-,#;i-:-'-

1
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BAC 2020-040 66IPS @ 65m TDH 55-316 submersible pump

BAC 2020-041 4LPS @ 85m TDH submersible pump EOD

BAC 2020-042 3.3LPS @ 77nTDH Submersible pump

EOD Public Eidding

SVP

SVP

BAC 2020-043 EOD Public Bidding

BAC 2020-044 Well Drilling Cannery-Lamcaliaf (Antiporta lot) EOD Public Bidding

55.0 LPS Franklin Submersible Motor EOD Public Bidding

82-A3 Splicing Kit EOD Shopping

3C-50mm / 1.0 AWG submersible wire (flat wire preferred) EOD Shopping

B.l. Column pipes with France Coupling (@3.0mts per length) EOD SVP

125 XVA Generator Set, Turbo Diesel Engine, Skid Base Mounted EOD Public Bidding

EOD Public Bidding

SVP

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

EOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED 8Y

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

EUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

lot

lot

0

0

1

1

750000

152000

106800

1019878

3220000

750000

152000

106800

1019878

3220000

1520000

24000

408000

85000

2000000

1100000

240000

254

254

254

254

754

254

254

EOD 0lot

0

0lot

1 0

Submersible pump and motors 12LPS @ 50 TDH4 450V 15hp 3

phase lot 1 0

254 1

RUAPP EOD.PS.2O2O.O2.

01(1)
1

1

1

1

1

1

lot

Pcs

lot

lot

lot

set

lot

lot

0

0n

00

00

00

00

00

1s20000

24000

408000

85000

2000000

1100000

240000

RUAPP EOD.PS.2O2O.O2.

01(2)

254
RUAPP EOD-PS.2O2O.O2.

o1(3)

RUAPP EOD-PS-2020-02-

o1(4)

254
RUAPP EOD.PS-2020-02-

01(s)

RUAPP EOD-PS-2020.02.

01(6)
VFD Motor Controller

254
RUAPP EOD-PS-2020-02.

37.5 KVA distribution Tranformers, double bushing 450vl13200v EOD
01(7)

0254 RUAPP oGM-2020-03-01 construction of Perimeter Fence at Purok 4, Brgy Polo EOD Public Bidding 1 n L998984.42 -1998984.42

WATERWAYS, RIVER WATTS AND OTHERS

0

0

0
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1

1

1

1

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

257

BAC 2020-045 Assorted Service Connection Materials (Maintenance)

BAC 2020-045 Mainline Rehabilitation - Polotana

gAC2O2O-O47 Assorted Gate Valves (50-200mm dia)

BAC 2020-048 Sleeve type coupling {50-200mm dia)

BAC 2020-049 Assorted bolts and nuts

BAC 2020-050 Expansion Projects (Turned-over BAWASA's)

BAC 2020-051 Pipeline expansions

BAC 2020-052 Water meter 1/2" Class B

BAC 2020-053 Water meter 1"

BAC 2020-054 Water meter 2"

BAC 2020-055 Service connection materials (NSC)

BAC 2020-056 LWUA-ADB Loan Project

BAC 2020-057 Establishment of DMA on selected areas

BAC 2020-058 Establishment of fixed pressure monitoring stations

BAC 2020-059 Procurement of Pressure Regulating Valves

BAC 2020-060 Construction of Box Chambers for PRV & Flowmeter

GOP- CORPORATE

EOD Public Bidding BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

EOD Public Bidding BUDGETAPPROVEO BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

EOD Public Bidding BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

EOD Public Bidding BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

EOD Shopping BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

EOO Public Bidding BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

EOD ' Public Bidding BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

EOD Public Bidding BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

EOD Shopping BUDGETAPPRoVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

EOD Shopping BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

EOD Public Bidding BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

EOD Public Bidding BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

EoD Public Bidding BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

EOD Shopping BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

EOD SVP BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

EOD Shopping BUDGETAPPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

EoD ez*#r'--,sUDGET,lRetovgg gv

lot

Lumpsum

lot

lot

lot

lot

lot

Pcs

Pcs

Pcs

lot

lot

lot

lot

lot

lot

lot

1

7440

7

664000

t356447

560000

650000

30000

7700000

311s000

1800000

21000

42000

1s75000

90536820

3377020

50000

270000

s0000

01

01

0

001

0

0

664000

7366447

s50000

550000

30000

7700000

3115000

1800000

21000

42000

1s75000

90536820

3377020

50000

270000

50000

0

0

0

1

1

L

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

1

1 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

f\lear€ezo-oG1 PRV Maintenance & NRW Equipment Maintenance 100000 100000

0

o

0

0

3

0
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BAC 2020-052 Procurement of air release valves EOD

BAC 2020-063 PRV Controllers & Data loggers EOD

RUAPP CD 2020-08-01 Anti-Magnetic Water Meter size 1/2" Class B

RUApp EOD-2020-02-01 Pipeline Rehab 2020

SVP

Shopping

CD Public Bidding

SVP

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP. CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

GOP- CORPORATE

BUDGET APPROVED BY

BOARD

lot

lot

Pc

lot

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1000

1

50000

20000

0

450208.s

50000

20000

450208.5

Prepared By:

}IYRI{A B, BELGADO

Memb€r

BAC Secretariat

Ittr,frz

Recommendlng Approval: Approved by:

ffi
ENGR. CECII D. TIRSOL
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ENGR. SOLITO T, TORCUATON

General Manager

EOD

0


